## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Holger Theyssen			06/07/2009	
Stefan Grober			06/10/2009	
Harry Kany			06/01/2009	
Mark V. Clifton			05/26/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	JohnsonDiver			
Street Address:	8310 16th Stre			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902			
City:	Sturtevant			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53177-0902			
Property Type		N	umber	
Application Number:		60869825		
		12517600		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(262)631	-4021		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone: Email:	2626314 id patent			
Email: Correspondent Name		support@johnsondiversey.com Diversey, Inc.		
Address Line 1:		h Street, M-S 509		
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 902				
Address Line 4:	Sturtevar	nt, WISCONSIN 53177-0902		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	JD-785B-US		
		I	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 3

source=JD785B ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JD785B ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=JD785B ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Holger Theyssen Dr. Kausch Str. 19 Freinsheim D-67251 Germany

Stefan Grober Bodelschwinghstr. 57 Frankensthal D-67227 Germany

Harry Kany Lauberweg 1 Hettenleidelheim D-67310 Germany

Mark V. Clifton 11 Rowallan Close Caversham, Reading Berkshire RG4 6QS United Kingdom

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United Sates –

> PATENT REEL: 022901 FRAME: 0620

in and to an invention entitled "A METHOD OF LUBRICATING A (1) CONVEYOR BELT" the specification of which was filed with our authority on \_\_\_\_\_ as U.S. Serial No. 12/517,600 June 4, 2009 (Attorney Docket No. JD-785B-US), which was a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/087143, filed on December 12, 2007 ("PCT Application"); which claims priority to EP 06025688.0, filed on December 12, 2006 and U.S. Provisional Serial No. 60/869,825, filed on December 13, 2006.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment; and

(2)in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

76.09

Holger Thevssen

PATENT REEL: 022901 FRAME: 0621

 June 10th, 2009
 Stefan Grober

 June 1st. 2003
 Marry Kany

26.5.09 Mark V. Clifton

Date

## **RECORDED: 07/01/2009**